GNS TC6000GN–EM1-S  EvalKit for
TI microcontroller boards
manual
confidential information    manual
© GNS-GmbH 2011
V 1.3, Dec. 23rd  2013
1
The GNS TC6000GN-EM1-S Evaluation Board has been designed to support developers during

V 1.3, Dec. 23rd  2013
16
7 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering information
Type Part#  Description
TC6000GN-EM1-S 4037735104518  Evaluation Kit for TI microcontroller boards
8 GPS Antenna Switch Evaluation Board
GNS offers an GPS antenna evaluation board to switch between an passive GPS chip antenna and an
active or passive GPS antenna input. It can be used for verifying GPS signal strength estimation at
special GPS application conditions.
GNS part#: 4037735104549 „GPS_SPDT_Switch“
For more information and User manual for the GPS_SPDT_Switch evaluation board,
visit: www.forum.gns-gmbh.com
Passive GPS
Chip Antenna
RF IN
GPS Module
Active or
passive GPS
antenna
input
SPDT
Switch IC
GNS TC6000GN–EM1-S  EvalKit for
TI microcontroller boards
manual
confidential information    manual
© GNS-GmbH 2011
V 1.3, Dec. 23rd  2013
17
9 RELATED DOCUMENTS
Type description Ref Available from
TC6000GN-P1_DesignGuide
Contains information about
implementation of the module and
antenna design
[1] www.forum.gns-gmbh.com
TC6000GN-P1 data sheet Data sheet for TC6000GN-P1 module [2] www.forum.gns-gmbh.com
TC6000GN StarterKit_TestGuide
A guide for testing TC6000GN against
other GPS receivers
[3] www.forum.gns-gmbh.com
CC4000 firmware update
Wiki that explains update of
TC6000GN-EM1 board on a
MSP430F5529 experimenter board
[4]
m/index.php/CC4000_Firm